Impact Re-Study
For
Generation Interconnection
Request
GEN-2007-021 & GEN-2007-044
SPP Generation Interconnection Studies
      (GEN-2007-021 & GEN-2007-044)
    December 2010

a. Apply fault at the Woodward 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping both lines
6 FLT06-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
7 FLT07-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodward 345kV (515375) to 138kV (515376) transformer, near the
345 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Woodward 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
8 FLT08-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
9 FLT09-3PH
3 phase fault on the Tatonga (515378) to Northwest (514880) 345kV line, near Tatonga.
a. Apply fault at the Tatonga 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
10 FLT10-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
11 FLT11-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest (514880) to Spring Creek (514881) 345kV line, near
Northwest.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
12 FLT12-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
13 FLT13-3PH
3 phase fault on the Northwest (514880) to Cimarron (514901) 345kV line, near
Northwest.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
14 FLT14-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
15 FLT15-3PH
3 phase fault on Northwest 345kV (514880) to 138kV (514879) transformer T2, near the
345 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Northwest 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
16 FLT16-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
17 FLT17-3PH
3 phase fault on one of the Comanche (765341) to Medicine Lodge (765342) 345kV
double circuit lines, near Comanche.
a. Apply fault at the Comanche 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping both lines.
18 FLT18-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
SPP GEN-2007-021 and GEN-2007-044 Impact Restudy
 15
Cont.
No.
Cont.
Name
Description
19 FLT19-3PH
3 phase fault on the Arcadia (514908) to Northwest (514880) 345kV line, near Arcadia.
a. Apply fault at the Arcadia 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
20 FLT20-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
21 FLT21-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodward EHV (515376) to Iodine (514796) 138kV line, near
Woodward EHV.
a. Apply fault at the Woodward EHV 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
22 FLT22-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
23 FLT23-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodward (514785) to GEN-2001-037 (515785) 138kV line, near
Woodward.
a. Apply fault at the Woodward 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
24 FLT24-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
25 FLT25-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) to GEN-2001-037 (515785) 138kV line, near
Mooreland.
a. Apply fault at the Mooreland 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
26 FLT26-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
27 FLT27-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) to Glass Mountain (514788) 138kV line, near
Mooreland.
a. Apply fault at the Mooreland 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
28 FLT28-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
29 FLT29-3PH
3 phase fault on the Mooreland (520999) to Morewood (521001) 138kV line, near
Mooreland.
a. Apply fault at the Mooreland 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
30 FLT30-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
31 FLT31-3PH
3 phase fault on the Taloga (521065) to Dewey (514787) 138kV line, near Taloga.
a. Apply fault at the Taloga 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
32 FLT32-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
SPP GEN-2007-021 and GEN-2007-044 Impact Restudy
 16
Cont.
No.
Cont.
Name
Description
33 FLT33-3PH
3 phase fault on the Dewey (514787) to Southard (514822) 138kV line, near Dewey.
a. Apply fault at the Dewey 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
34 FLT34-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
35 FLT35-3PH
3 phase fault on the Woodward (515375) to Midpoint/Wheeler (525835) 345kV line, near
Woodward.
a. Apply fault at the Woodward 345kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
36 FLT36-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
37 FLT37-3PH
3 phase fault on the Hitchland (523095) 230kV to Hitchland (523097) 345kV transformer,
230 kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Hitchland 230kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
38 FLT38-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
39 FLT39-3PH
3 phase fault on the Cedardale (520848) to Mooreland (520999) 138kV line, near
Cedardale.
a. Apply fault at Cedardale 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
40 FLT40-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
41 FLT41-3PH
3 phase fault on the Iodine (520957) to Mooreland (520999) 138kV line, near Iodine.
a. Apply fault at Iodine 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
42 FLT42-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
43 FLT43-3PH
3 phase fault on the Taloga (521065) to Mooreland (520999) 138kV line, near Taloga.
a. Apply fault at Taloga 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted line.
c. Wait 20 cycles, and then re-close the line in (b) back into the fault.
d. Leave fault on for 5 cycles, then trip the line in (b) and remove fault.
44 FLT44-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
45 FLT45-3PH
3 phase fault on one of the Ft. Supply (520920) 138kV to Ft. Supply (520919) 69kV
transformer, 138kV bus.
a. Apply fault at the Ft. Supply 138kV bus.
b. Clear fault after 5 cycles by tripping the faulted transformer.
46 FLT46-1PH Single phase fault and sequence like previous
SPP GEN-2007-021 and GEN-2007-044 Impact Restudy
 17
4. Results and Observations
4.1 Stability Analysis Results